

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) **Grade 'A**⁺⁺' **Accredited by NAAC**Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

National Webinar Overview of Programmatic Assessment Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Parul Jain* has attended the *National Webinar on "Overview of Programmatic Assessment"* by *Dr. V. N. Mahalakshmi* as a participant organized on **18th July**, **2023** by the University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Bhavana Junagade

Organizing secretary
MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Rita Khadkikar

IQAC Coordinator
MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel

Registrar MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. N. N. Kadam

Pro-Vice Chancellor

MGM Institute of Health Sciences